Date Received
05/03/2019
06/03/2019
06/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
08/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019

16/03/2019
16/03/2019

19/03/2019

19/03/2019
19/03/2019
19/03/2019
19/03/2019
20/03/2019
20/03/2019
22/03/2019

28/03/2019

28/03/2019
28/03/2019
28/03/2019
28/03/2019
30/03/2019

Worksheet Ref
WK/000115782
WK/000115824
WK/000115843
WK/000115825

WK/000115834

WK/000115835
WK/000115842
WK/000115884
WK/000115913
WK/000115914
WK/000115918
WK/000115885

WK/000116124
WK/000116125

WK/000116211

WK/000116194
WK/000116196
WK/000116197
WK/000116198
WK/000116212
WK/000116260
WK/000116431

WK/000116432

WK/000116423
WK/000116413
WK/000116414
WK/000116439
WK/000116459

Complaint Type

Complainant Loa (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)

Odour

Odour
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Odour
Odour
Complainant Log (Odour)

Complainant Log (Odour)
Odour

Complainant Log (Odour)

Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Odour

Odour

Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)

Complainant Log (Odour)

Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)
Complainant Log (Odour)

Add1l

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson
Misson

Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson

Misson

Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson
Misson



Details

Smellina today 13:10pm prevailina wind smells outside his house.

17:20pm outside house

TT stink driving past site Weds 6th Mar 11.30am and still stench at site at 2.30pm and into village.
11:50am outside house

Please record my complaint about the odour nuisance today.

Good afternoon (12.46pm to be precise)l use the term '‘Good' loosely. Despite the wind and rain | have had to venture out only to find that there is, yet again, a horrendou
Disgusting sickening TT stench from 8.30am & even worse around 2pm in the village.

Smelling on road coming into the village at 1.25pm, 3.10 pm, 4.20 pm & 4.50 pm

Horrendous TT stench all day today 12 March, worse (if it can be worse) this afternoon & still stinking at 4.30pm.

been terrible all day but then BDC are letting Tunneltech get away with it time and time again. Isn't 'Environmental Health' supposed to protect the public from disgusting
The sun finally came out at 3.00pm and with it the horrendous polution from Tunnel Tech. Why? You have the permit so please use it.

smelling coming outside his house at 12.20 pm today

Saturday 16 March - vile TT stink all day, driving past site & in village.
Please record this complaint about the odour nuisance today

Above still causing bad smell at 7.45pm.

9:30 On road past the factory , 12:45 ,14:25 and 15:00 outside house/in garden smells

To be honest | am sick to death of having my days in the garden ruined by the obnoxious smell emanating, yet again, from TTN.

| write again in despair at the terrible stench and pollution emanating from the Tunnel Tech Factory.

Tues 19 March - filthy vile TT stench from early morning & still stinking after 1pm. It is unbearable to say the least, & trying to do outdoor jobs without gagging/choking/cou
See attached email regarding the bad smell coming from the above.

See attached email - Had to close bedroom window as the odour tonight is sickening.

2.40pm outside house

2:15pm-2:35pm Outside house/ drifting

28 March - the most horrendous TT choking stench from 6.30am, we could hardly breathe because the stink caught in our chests & throats. It is despicable that BDC are
See attached email complaint about the bad smell from above. They opened their door at 6.50am and had to allegedly close it due to the odour which also caused compli
Very bad smell this morning. Complainant had to close all windows and is concerned about what's going to happen with the Spring/Summer coming.

See attached email regarding the odour from the above. This email is accusing the Council of taking no action on this pollution.

30 March - disgusting vile TT stink again from early morning.






