Date Received 05/03/2019	Worksheet Ref WK/000115782	Complaint Type Complainant Log (Odour)	NAME C	Add1 Misson
06/03/2019	WK/000115824	Complainant Log (Odour)	Č	Misson
06/03/2019	WK/000115843	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
07/03/2019	WK/000115825	Complainant Log (Odour)	С	Misson
07/03/2019	WK/000115834	Odour	AO	Misson
07/03/2019	WK/000115835	Odour	AZ	Misson
07/03/2019	WK/000115842	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
08/03/2019	WK/000115884	Complainant Log (Odour)	С	Misson
12/03/2019	WK/000115913	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
12/03/2019	WK/000115914	Odour	AZ	Misson
12/03/2019	WK/000115918	Odour	D	Misson
12/03/2019	WK/000115885	Complainant Log (Odour)	C	Misson
16/03/2019	WK/000116124	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
16/03/2019	WK/000116125	Odour	AO	Misson
19/03/2019	WK/000116211	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
19/03/2019	WK/000116194	Complainant Log (Odour)	С	Misson
19/03/2019	WK/000116196	Complainant Log (Odour)	AZ	Misson
19/03/2019	WK/000116197	Odour	D	Misson
19/03/2019	WK/000116198	Odour	G	Misson
20/03/2019	WK/000116212	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
20/03/2019	WK/000116260	Complainant Log (Odour)	AO	Misson
22/03/2019	WK/000116431	Complainant Log (Odour)	C	Misson
28/03/2019	WK/000116432	Complainant Log (Odour)	С	Misson
28/03/2019	WK/000116423	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson
28/03/2019	WK/000116413	Complainant Log (Odour)	BA	Misson
28/03/2019	WK/000116414	Complainant Log (Odour)	AA	Misson
28/03/2019	WK/000116439	Complainant Log (Odour)	D	Misson
30/03/2019	WK/000116459	Complainant Log (Odour)	G	Misson

Details

Smelling today 13:10pm prevailing wind smells outside his house. 17:20pm outside house

TT stink driving past site Weds 6th Mar 11.30am and still stench at site at 2.30pm and into village.

11:50am outside house

Please record my complaint about the odour nuisance today.

Good afternoon (12.46pm to be precise) use the term 'Good' loosely. Despite the wind and rain I have had to venture out only to find that there is, yet again, a horrendou Disgusting sickening TT stench from 8.30am & even worse around 2pm in the village.

Smelling on road coming into the village at 1.25pm, 3.10 pm, 4.20 pm & 4.50 pm

Horrendous TT stench all day today 12 March, worse (if it can be worse) this afternoon & still stinking at 4.30pm.

been terrible all day but then BDC are letting Tunneltech get away with it time and time again. Isn't 'Environmental Health' supposed to protect the public from disgusting The sun finally came out at 3.00pm and with it the horrendous polution from Tunnel Tech. Why? You have the permit so please use it.

smelling coming outside his house at 12.20 pm today

Saturday 16 March - vile TT stink all day, driving past site & in village.

Please record this complaint about the odour nuisance today

Above still causing bad smell at 7.45pm.

9:30 On road past the factory , 12:45 ,14:25 and 15:00 outside house/in garden smells

To be honest I am sick to death of having my days in the garden ruined by the obnoxious smell emanating, yet again, from TTN.

I write again in despair at the terrible stench and pollution emanating from the Tunnel Tech Factory.

Tues 19 March - filthy vile TT stench from early morning & still stinking after 1pm. It is unbearable to say the least, & trying to do outdoor jobs without gagging/choking/cou See attached email regarding the bad smell coming from the above.

See attached email - Had to close bedroom window as the odour tonight is sickening.

2.40pm outside house

2:15pm-2:35pm Outside house/ drifting

28 March - the most horrendous TT choking stench from 6.30am, we could hardly breathe because the stink caught in our chests & throats. It is despicable that BDC are See attached email complaint about the bad smell from above. They opened their door at 6.50am and had to allegedly close it due to the odour which also caused comple Very bad smell this morning. Complainant had to close all windows and is concerned about what's going to happen with the Spring/Summer coming.

See attached email regarding the odour from the above. This email is accusing the Council of taking no action on this pollution.

30 March - disgusting vile TT stink again from early morning.